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Nicholas C. Donobme
COMMISSIONER
Tel 603-271-3144

April 6, 2004

Dr. Michael V. Ananis
Superintendent of Schools

Ambherst School District

SAU #39

1 Schoo! Street, P.O. Box 849
Ambherst, New Hampshire 03031-0849

Subject: QDR Alleged Misconduct, Informal Investigation

On February 24, 2004, an informal investigation was initiated concerning alleged misconduct by
USRI » middle school teacher in your district. The original complainant’s legal
counsel was contacted and he informed the Department that his client wished no further action on
the complaint. The informal investigation is closed.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 2713855,

Tt d Al

Dr. Judith D. Fillion
Director
Division of Program Support

CC to Assistant Attorney General James D. Rosenberg

TDD Acesss: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964
EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER- EQUAL EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITIES 000265
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” : @ ArTORNEY GENERA‘

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

838 CAPITOL STREET
CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-6397

KELLY A. AYOTTE
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL

. PETER W. HEED
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Pamela Tebbets
SAU#39

- P.O.Box 849
Amberst, NH 03031

Re: —
Dear Ms. Tebbets:

Thank you for speaking with me earlier this week regardingSNSNNNENINENR. This Office
recently received an allegation of sexual abuse against Mr JEMlPfrom a complainant that
requested to remain anonymous. She alleged that between 1975 and 1978, when she was -
between the ages of 13 and 16 years old, she was involved in an extensive sexual relationship
with Mr QISR At the time, Mr. GBIl was a Deacon with the Diocese of Manchester. He
was working at St. Anthony's in Manchester, New Hampshire. When she made the allegation,
the complainant shared certain personal details that she learned from Mr GBI during the
course of their relationship. Those details are consistent with information that the State learned
duriiig its recent investigation of the Diocese of Manchester. '

The State believes that this matter falls outside of the statute of limitations for purposes of
criminal prosecution. Accordingly, the State does not intend to pursue a prosecution in this
The information received by the State is a complaint of wrong-doing, Mr QIR has not
- been formally accused of a crime by this Office, and the complaint has not been established by
any standard of proof. '

Please contact me at the number below if you have any questions or cOncerns.

000268

Teicphone 803-271-3608 ¢ FAX 603-271-2110 + TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-785-2084
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Cc: N. William Delker, SAAG
"~ John Lassey, Esquire

227054

Very truly yours,

g:)‘ Rosenberg
Assistant Attorney General

Criminal Justice Bureau

- 33 Capitol Street

Concord, NH 03301
(603) 271-3671

000287
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Brodeuri Paul '

From:  Rosenberg, James Sent:Mon 5/10/2004 4:15 PM
To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Delker, Will; Rosenberg, James

Subject: RE{QNNEEN]Y Complaint

Attachments:

~ Thanks for your work in this stuff Paul. The acts alleged would be barred by the statute of imitations. So, a
prosecution is not possible. However, we recsived a similar aliegation of wrong-doing agains@illllll in early
December. Concerned about the allegation that we recelved and belleving thatSllllllD is currently teaching
in Amherst, NH, this Office drafted = letter to the Amherst School Department piacing them cn notice of the
allegation and making clear that this office did not make a conclusion as to the truth of the allegation. | will
talk with Will about the propriety of generating a similar letter in this instance,

Jim

~---0riginal Message-----

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Monday, May 10, 2004 4:08 PM
To: Rosenberg, James

Subject: Fw;GEENEY Complaint

Hi Jim: I believe I cc; you with the message I sent to Atty. Lamontagne. He just
responded below. Were you able to determine if the acts took place within the statute
of limitations? If not there is no need for further inquirey, if so then it would be up to
the investigating agency (? Manchester PD) to contact the Attys. Let me know.
Thanks. :

~—QOriginal Message..—

From: Ovide M. Lamoniagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Mon 5/10/2004 10:55 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Quinlan, Diane; EArsenault@RCBM.org; jnaffidcatholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe,
Brenda

Subject: RE QNS Complaint

Dear Paul:

As a follow-up to your emall last week seeking more information aboutGullk
we had previously reported about him to your Office. I belleve Jim

Rosenberg had inquired of the Amherst School District (Atty Dan Schwarz

represented the Amherst School District during Jim Rosenberg's inquiry).

Attorney John Lassey at the Wadieigh office (669-4140) is Mr. personal
attorney and I would recommend that you contact Atty Lassey directly to obtain
more current information.

1 hope this is helpful to you.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

hups:/lwebmail.doj.staxe.nh.uslexchangell’aul.Brodeur/Inbox/RE:%Z(_. 050092004
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Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.
gne@®devinemillimet.

ZrGE

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended
solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may
contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person
for delivering the

" e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in
error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail Is strictly prohibited.
If you belleve you have
recelved this e-mail in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine,
Millimet & Branch by telephone at '
603-695-8549.

From: Brodeur, Paul [mallto:Paul.Brodeur@adoj.nh.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2004 7:57 PM

To: Ovide M, Lamontagne

Subject: REANREEENNED Compiaint

Thank you.

—--=Originai Message---- _
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinem iliimet.com]
Semt: Thu 5/6/2004 5:44 PM

To: Brodeur, Panl

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; EArsenault@RCBM.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org;
jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org
Subject: REGIINJENY Complaint

Paul:

Thank you for your emall, I wil try to get some additional
information back to you early next week. The Diocesan
Administration Is closed tomorrow for a day of recollection, so 1
pmbablywon'tbeabietogetaddlﬁmallnfomaﬂonunﬁl Monday at
the earliest.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamorttagne, Esq
Devine, Miltimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
glamontagne@devinemilimet.com

This e-mall and any files transmitted with it are oqnﬂdenﬁal and are

https://webmail.doj .state.nh.us/exchange/Paul.Bmdeur/Inbdx/RE:%z_

000269
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intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This
communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the
person responsible for delivering the

e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received
this e-mail in error and that any use,

dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is
strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

received this e-mall in error, please iImmediately notify Nancy Post at
Devine, Milimet & Branch by telephone at

603-655-8549.

From: Brodeur, Paul [maitto:Paul.Brodeur@doj.nh.gov]
Sent: Thursday, May 06, 2004 4:56 PM

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne

Ce¢: Rosenberg, James

Subject: RE: QNN Complaint

Dear Ovide:
I just spoke withESNNSNNNEg dob QRN formerly G
She advised in 1975-1976 at the age of 14 or 15 she feels there
wasinappmpﬁatekissingandhuggingbyachonandthen
Priecs‘GMMNINENE who was assigned to St. Anthony and
then St. Jeans. She also reports her younger sister a @il
QEEDRSEY reported oMY that in 1973 age the age
of 6 that her a french kiss. Gl did not
elaborate further. advised that would be
invited to the house for dinner etc. vised that
o) bk, Shortly thereafter
GBI left the priesthood and married. She believes he
currently has 3 girls of his own and is teaching@QJJJil| in the
Nashua area.
What can you tell me about him?

~——Original Message-----

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne
[mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com)
Seunt: Mon 5/3/2004 5:38 PM

Te: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Arsensult, Rev. Edward; DQuinlan@RCBM org;

bd .org; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org

Subjeet: Complaint

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a "complaint® which we received
earlier . You will note on the attached report form
that Ms. says that she did not place the call and

does not want to file a complaint at this time. Joe Naft
disclosed to her that we would be making a report. At
this point, we don't know any detalis about the

https:lfwebmail.doj.smte.nh.uslexchangclPalﬂ.Brodeur/[nbox/RE:%-. 8A 82004
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accused, the nature of the abuse or any other
particulars.

Please let me know If you would like us to follow ub in
some way, but at this point it does not appear that
she will be very cooperative.

Ovide

00
l:rttps:flwebmail.doj.statc.nh.us/exchange/PauI.Brodeur/Inbox/RE:%Z-. 0;?;(1)12004
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DI10CESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name:GNNEEMEp  (Maiden Name):

Address:

Telephon

DOB: / / E-malil:

Name of Reporter-(if not Complainant): Anonymous Relationship: Possibly complainant’s
sister

Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Unknown
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Unknown
Place of alleged abuse: Unknown
Date of alleged abuse: 30 years ago
Nature of alleged abuse: Unknown
Age of Complainant at time of alieged abuse: Unknown
2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse: .
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to Inw
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No O

Specific Concerns: An anonymous call was made to St. Anthony Parish on 5/2/04 stating the cailer
was & parishioner there for & long time and that a priest molested her and her sister. The caller
gave the above phone number and asked for & return call. The call was returned by Joseph Naff on
5/3/04. The woman, SUIVIREEEN, whose phone number It was stated that she did not make the call
and does not know who did. However, she stated that an incident took place with her and a priest
30 years ago but she would not reveal any information about it. She said that if she changed her
mind she would call me back. I advised her of our obligation to report this call to the Attorney
General.

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Iatake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 5/3/2004 Time: 4:55 PM

000272
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Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care O
Assistant to the Delegate [ Other: [
000273
November 2003 Release 4.0
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Information Current Through:03/31/2004
pDatabase Last Updated:04/16/2004
Updated Frequency:Monthly

Current Date:05/05/2004

Source: Trans Union

Individual Information

Name : OEADEBENNENES.

Also Known As: (NEEEREREDL

ssn: SN

pate of Birth: GENINGGENPE
On File Since: 08/01/1880
Phone:

Current MAddress Information

current Address: URENMENERRENED :

MANCHESTER, WH
Address Last Reported: 07/01/2000

Previous or Additional Address Information

previous Address: (NSNS

Address Last Reported: 07/18/2001

Previous Address: GHEMENNEINNED
)ancezsyer, w: QEENERENNND
Address Last Reported: 07/18/2001

Previous Address:
MANCHESTER, NH
Address Last Reported: 11/13/2000

Previous Addresa: m
ALLENSTOWN, wm GUEuy
Address Last Reported: 08/01/1998

END OF DOCUMENT
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Westiaw Attached Printing Summary Report for BRODEUR, PAUL E 4102490

Your Search:
(STA(NH))
Date/Time of Request; . Wednesday, May 05, 2004 12:09:00 Central
Client Identifier: L ]
Database: PEOPLE-FIND
Lines: 34
Documents: 1
Images: 0

LOgY L Vs &

(C) 2004. Copyright is not claimed as to any part of the original work prepared by a U.S. government officer or
employee es part of that person’s official duties. All rights reserved. No part of a Westlaw transmission may be
copied, downloaded, stored in a retrieval system, further transmitted or otherwise reproduced, stored,
disseminated, transferred or used, in any form or by any means, except as permitted in the Westlaw Subscriber
Agreement, the Additional Terms Governing Internet Access to Westlaw or by West's prior writien agreement.
Each reproduction of any part of a Westlaw transmission must contain notice of West's copyright as follows:
*Copt. (C) 2004 West, a Thomson business. No claim to orig. U.S. govt. works."Registered in U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office and used herein under license: KeyCite, Westlaw and WIN. WIN Natural Language is

protected by U.S. Patent Nos. 5,265,065, 5,418,948 and 5,488,725,

https:I/print.westlaw.com/delivery.hmﬂ?dcsFatp&damid=A00558000000753 500041024...
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Brodeur, Paul
Te... RoscJ@doj.nh.gov

Ce..
Bee..
Subject:  CRUEENNEND

Attachments:

Jim what can you tell me about statute of limitations:
1 1975-76 age 14 or 15 what she considered inappropriate hugging and kissing. She

advised no penetration of any type.

in 1973 at age 6 adviscdBiiiba: QEENMEMAgeve her french kiss. Didn't tell her sister anything
further. is checking wi arding speaking with me and getting me her tel. ¥. @ a!so believes her older
sister was & victim but would not give me any info. She is going to talk to her sister and advise further.
1 sent you cc of email to Ovide with above particulars and to see what info he can give me abo

https:/fwebmail.doj.state.nh.us/exchange/Paul Brodeur/Drafts/?Cmd=new (85672004
282
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Page 1 of 2

Hayes, Sandy

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Wednesday, May 19, 2004 10:48 AM
To: Hayes, Sandy

Cc: Rosenbery, James

Subject: FW: New Report: GRS

Hi Sandy: Please print and put it in the priest file in my drawer. 1 will update that file when I get back.
Copy to Jim Rosenberg. Thanks.

Jim: 1 can't print the attachement but from Ovide's message I presume the local police are already aware
of the situation.

w=-Original Message—- ‘

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mailto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Tue 5/18/2004 4:40 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul )

Ce: Arsenault, Rev. s Qui Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: New Report: '

Dear Paut:
This s a different kind of report about which I thought you should be made aware.

Fr. Donald Clinton, Pastor of St. John the Baptist Parish in Suncook, was made aware of the arrest recently
of a 16 year old boy, SEENEENP for sexually assaulting two minor children who were In his care when he
babysat them. The assault charges and the relationship between GEERA): and the minors are unrelated
to the Church. The minors are not Parishioners at St. John's.

QIR however, is an aitar boy and has trained altar servers et St. John's. In light of this, I expect
that SR will be removed from his role as aitar server as well as trainer.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Mitlimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610

This e-mall and any files transmitted with It are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by

the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail s strictly prohibited. If you belleve you have
recelved this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by

telephone at

000278
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603-695-8549.
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: Unknown (Maiden Name):
Address:

Telephone:

DOB: / / E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Fr. Donald Clinton Relationship: Pastor — St. John Baptist
Churech — Suncook, NH. Fr. Clinton notified the Diocese by e-mail on 5/15/04 and verbally on
5/17/04.

Telephone: 485-3113 _Address: 10 School St. Suncook, NH 03275

Name of Accused ANNTNRNNNEN
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse: Rape of 2 girls ages 4 y/o and 6 y/o (neighbors of QTS )
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:
2. Locatlon (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if npilicnbleﬂocal Jaw enforcement) Yes [_] No XX
Specific Concerns: The parents o r informed Fr. Clinton on 5/15/04 that their son was
arrested for sexnal assanlt of the above noted girls. Reportedly,-vn the childrens’ babysitter.
Qs a 16 y/o who trains altar servers at St. John the Baptist Church in Suncook, NH. He and his
family are parishjoners of this parish. The names of the complainants are unknown and Fr.
Clinton reported that they are not parishioners of the parish. The incident is unrelated to church
ministry. Fr. Clinton reported that iilPwas to be served papers (relative to his arrest) on 5/17/04.
1 have called Fr. Clinton to determine which police department Is investigating. I am waiting for
his return call

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695;8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 5/18/2004 Time: 4:10 pm

000280
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Ralease 4.0




Copy Distribution:

Delegate XX Record Clerk XX Director for Healing and Pastoral Care []
Assistant to the Delegate XX Other: ()
000281
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: (NS
Address: CEENUNINENYE:

Telephone: (Atty Hutchins: 603-629-4566)
DOB: 71950 E-mail:

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Peter E. Hutchins Relationship: Attomney
Telephone: 603-629-4566 Address: Wiggin & Nourie Manchester, NH

Name of Accused: Donald Osgood
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Albuquerque, NM
Place of alleged abuse: Our Lady of the Assumption parish
Date of alleged abuse: May or June 1963
Nature of alleged abuse: Masturbation of priest by Complainant
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13-14 \years old? In eightb grade

Complainant notified the Diocese of Manchester of his abuse by Father Osgood in July

1994,

Father Osgood's file was reviewed and released by the Attorney General's Office as part of
its March 3, 2003, report.

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/Jocal lavw enforcement) Yes [ ] No[]
Specific Concerns:

Report to DCYF (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: \ Time: \

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care [}
Assistant to the Delegate X Other: []
000283
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Releasre 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sentt  Wednesday, June 30, 2004 12:05 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Quinlan, Diane; bdonroe@rcbm.org; Arsenauit, Rev. Edward
Subject: “New" Report

Dear Paul:

Attached is a civil authorities report updating your office about a claim which the Diocese received in 1984 against
Fr. Osgood, about whom we have reported before, and whose file was raviewed by the Task Force in the
Summer of 2002. This matter involves a complainant who lives in Washington state and who alieges that fr.
Osgood sexually abused him in New Mexico in 1863. Although we belleve that your office has reviewed the 1994
report, and although the alleged conduct occurred In New Mexico, we are providing this civil authorities report to
complete our records.

Feel free 10 contact me or the complainant's attorney, Peter Hutchins, if you have any questions.

Ovide

000284
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Secretariat for Pastoral Services
Diocese of Manchester 3 8 68

MEMORANDUM

TO: Msgr. Frank J. Christian
FROM: Msgr. Paul L. Bouchard @flé
DATE: 29 July 1994

RE: TeiephOne call from_

«Ee, vwho lives in Washington State, called this
afternoon in regard tp Donald Osgood (Remember a few months
ago when we were contacted in regard to the whereabouts of
Donald Osgood?} WS clains that he was sexually molested

by Donald in 1963. He does not wish to bring suit in any

way, but he does want to know if Donald is still alive, and
also wants to warn others -- he feels he has a moral respons:l.—
bility to do so. I told Sl that it might be better for him
to talk with you. '

Would you give him a call on Monday morning between the hours
of 9:00 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. (that would be 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 a.m.
his time)? His telephone number -is: 1-509-962-2276.

= ke oS :ﬁé‘f PPy KT

Ga.0¢
ks ;«JTZO ww
T e
AP ~

153 Ash Street, P.O. Box 310, Manchester, N.H. 03105-0310 000285
Tel. (603) 669-3100 FAX (603) 669-0377 289







MEMORANDUM
TO: File
FROM: Paul E. Brodeur
RE: DIOCESE AUDIT RECORDS Victim @JilV Accused Fr. Peter Walsh

DATE: July 1, 2004

6/30/04 I received notice from Atty. Ovide Lamontagne that the Diocese received a
new complaint regarding Priest Abuse. The victim, SN, did not want to discuss
particulars over the phone.

This date called: S

—————

cell QUM

and advised I was responding to his complaint and needed some particulars to establish the
statute of limitations etc.

advised that as a child he was the outcast. He would go to school every day
and he would get beat up. GMNEES advised that he felt the church was a safe place and
dedicated numerous hours at the church. He would show up at church at 3:30PM for the
4:30PM Mass at St. Thomas Aquinas Rectory. NSl advised that during 1987 — 1988 he
spent hours at the rectory playing chess with Fr. Peter WALSH. Wil advised that Fr.
WALSH told him that what was taking place was OK. (INJWED advised at first Fr. WALSH
touched him over his clothing but over the 3 or 4 months it ended up that WALSH
masturbated him. Gl advised that he subsequently turned away from the church and
had a troubled childhood with his parents etc.

@ advised that in 1993 — 1994 he sustained a serious head injury and he forgot
a lot that had previously happened to him. He advised that he is counseling for other reasons
and recently began playing chess again. He believes it had been 15 years since he had played
chess and now that he is playing chess again he is remembering the acts that took place back
in 1987 — 1988. WIMMinquired of the Councilor if acts back then could have been
forgotten and now being remembered. Councilor felt this could very well be the case.

Advised—that we would review the statutes and also determine where
WALSH is at this time and when he would have left NH.

373713
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. Peter Walsh (Franciscan)
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Derry
Place of alleged abuse: St. Thomas Aquinas Rectory
Date of alleged abuse: 1987-1988
Nature of alleged abuse: complainant would not specify. He said there were isolated incidents
that occurred a “few times”.
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 13 or 14 y/o
2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No O

Specific Concerns: Complainant wanted to know if the accused is still in ministry. He was at work
at the time of his call and was reticent to ¢laborate on the nature of the abuse. According to the
parish records in the Chancery, Fr. Walsh has not been assigned in the Diocese of Manchester since
at least Angust 1992,

Report te DCYF (if COIIIIplli!lllllt under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne (603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 6/30/2004 Time: 9:00 AM

Copy Distribution:

Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care X
Assistant to the Delegate [ Other: ]
000268
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Releare 4.0
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MEMORANDUM
TO: FILE
FROM: Paul E. Brodeur
RE: Fr. PETER WALSH accused/ victim ‘Sl

DATE: #  July2,2004

Received information from Atty. Ovide Lamontagne to contact Provingcial Curia,
Very Rev.,, Robert CAMPAGNA, OFM
125 Thompson St., New York City, NY 10012
tel. 212-674-4388
of the Franciscan Order regarding Fr. Peter WALSH.

This date spoke with Very Rev. Fr. CAMPAGNA. Atty. Lamontagne had previously
advised him that I would be calling because of the referral ok
Fr. CAMPAGNA gave me the assignments and information of Fr. WALSH as
follows: PETER WALSH
DOB 07/13/50

Currently in residence at the Retreat House located in Andover, MA. As of 07/06/04
WALSH will be assigned to the above address in NYC, NY. The WALSH assignments are
as follows:

1985 to 1992 St. Thomas Aquinas Derry, NH

1992 to 1994 Pastor of a Parish in Troy, NY.

1994 to 2003 at the Mother House as noted above

2003 to current at the Retreat House in Andover, MA.

07/06/04 will be back at the Mother House in NYC,NY

Fr. CAMPAGNA was very forthright and advised that in 1993 WALSH had been arrested in
NJ for exposing himself. WALSH received 5 yrs. probation and required to attend
counseling. CAMPAGNA advised that WALSH completed the 5 yrs. counseling plus
continued on his own for an additional 4 yrs. The Cardinal had taken WALSH’s faculties
away from him during that time period but bad re-instated them after the completion of
probation and counseling. But when the most recent church wide incidents came about the
current Cardinal again withdrew the faculties of WALSH. During the time when WALSH
was without faculties he would work in the Mother House which is called intemal ministry
assisting with mailings and computer work.

000289
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Br. CAMPAGNA advised that he has been in his capacity since 1995. There were
prior incidents when he needed to confront WALSH about the 1993 incident etc. Fr.
CAMPAGNA advised that WALSH was accused of exposure but never of touching anyone.
CAMPAGNA advised that WALSH has always been very truthful with him and admitted if
he had done wrong but also denied accusations if he was not responsible. Fr. CAMPAGNA
advised based upon the notification 07/01/04 from Atty. Lamontagne he called and
confronted WALSH about these accusations. WALSH advised that he knew the family and
the child but he emphatically denied any involvement with

Fr. CAMPAGNA advised that he is available at any time and will gladly assist law
enforcement as needed. ‘

37698
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent:  Friday, July 08, 2004 11:03 AM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Ce: Cuinlan, Diane; Donroe, Brenda; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenautt, Rev. Edward

Subject: SNWIEINDFr. Peter Walsh

Dear Paul:

1 am writing to provide you additional information about the above complaint.

I understand that Fr. Peter Walsh has been removed from pubiic ministry since August of 1993, Although he has
been in residence at the Provindal Friary In Andover, MA, Fr. Walsh is being re-assigned to the Provincial Mother
House In New York within the next few weeks.

“The best contact information I have for you Is the legal counsel for the Province, Atty James Geoly or the
Provinclal Minister, Fr. Robert Campagna, OFM whose addresses and contact information are listed below:

Mr. James Geoly

Burke, Warren, MacKay & Seritella
330 N. Wabash Avenue, 22nd Floor
Chicago, IL 60611-3607

Phone: (312) 840-7080
Fax: (312) 840-7900
Emall: Jgeoly@burkelaw.com

Fr. Robert M. Campagna, O.F.M.

Provincial Minister

Franciscan Friars - Immaculate Conception Province
126 Thompson Street

New York, NY 10012

Phone: (212) 674-4368
Fax: (212) 533-8034

Please et me know if you have any questions or comments.

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
olamontagne@devinemiltimet.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with It are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the Intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
. 000291
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®

a-mall for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have

recelved this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549,

000292
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o ATTORNEY GENERAL @
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
88 CAPITOL S8TREET
CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301-8387

DEPUTY ATTORNEY OENERAL

PREBR-W—HEED AR KELLY A. AYOTTE

County Attorney James M, Reams
J0Reutt2s— /O B 1207
Brentwoodr NIF03838 K mgeden O3 EYT-0207

Re: Reported Priest Abuse of a -
Dear County Attorney Rearns:

I receive the newly reported complaints regarding Priest abuse. We attempt to determine if
the statute of limitations applies and if further investigation is needed by the respective
jurisdiction. This particular report appears to meet the statute of limitation but there is a repressed
memory issue that needs to be addressed and whether your court will enfertain the matter.

A is currently in therapy for some other reason but because of a renewed playing of
chess began to recall acts that took place in 1987 — 1988, e reported being very involved at
St. Thomas Aquinas Church in Derry, NH. He then had a serious accident in 19993 or 1994 and
his memory was lost. Because of resuming playing chess he has now remembered that in 1987 -
1988 he played chess with a Father Peter Walsh and overa 3 or 4-month period of time acts
began by touching over his clothing to masturbation.

1 contacted the Superior of Fr. Walsh, Robert Campagna, OFM and he advised that Fr. Peter
Walsh had left Derry NH in 1992 and has not retuned to NH. Fr. Campagna advised of an arrest
of Walsh for exposing but that he has never been accused of assauit. Fr. Campagna confronted
‘Walsh who has admitted knowing the family but denies any wrong doings. This is being
forwarded to you for your consideration. - ‘

Respectfully,

Paul E. Brodeur
- Investigator
Criminal Justice Bureau

Attch. 4

38261 000293
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamantagne [clamontagne@devinemiliimet.com]
Sent:  Thursday, July 01, 2004 11:15 PM

- To: Brodeur, Paul
Cc: Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Quinlan, Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; bdonroe@rcbm.org

Subject: WRIFr. Walsh Report
Dear Paul:

The Franciscan provinciat superior for Fr, Peter Walsh, OFM Is

Very Rev. Robert M. Campagna, OFM

Provincial Curla

125 Thompson St.

New York, NY 10012 : ‘
212-674-4388

Fr. Campagna that has been notified that the @RlyWalsh report has been forwarded to you and that we would
provide his name and address to the N.H. civil authorities.

We now understand from Fr. Campagna that Fr. Walsh, OFM currently resides at:

Franciscan Retreat Center
459 River Road
Andover, MA 01810
978-851-3391
Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.
Thank you,

Ovide

000294
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Brodeur, Paul

To: Ovide M. Lamontagne
Subject: RE: $JWFr. Walsh New Report

| will reach out for this person. Also will determine which statute of limitations apply to this incident. Do yau know
where Fr. Walsh is at this time? There may be a slight delay in the review of the statute in that Jim Rosenberg is
leaving the office today for private practice. Wil Delker is a homicide trial in Hills. SC North so will seek a review

from some brave Atty. :

Just an FYl ongils Jim Rosenberg as one of his final acts wrote a second letter to the SAU re Sl

~—-Qriginal Message-----

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [malito:olamontagne@devinemiliimet.com]

Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2004 12:13 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Quinlan, Diane; Arsenault, Rev, Edward; bdonroe@rcbm.org
Subject: We/Fr. Waish New Report

Dear Paul:

Pleage find attached a new report which we received yesterday aftermoon. The complainant called from
work and was not comfortable at the time of his call providing infermation about the nature of the abuse.
He was concerned about whether the accused is stii in ministry.

You shouid knnow that the accused is a religious order {Franciscan) priest. Fr. Walsh is not

presently assigned in the Diocese of Manchester and he has not been assigned here since at least 1982
{according to the diocesan parish files). Diane Quinlan is following up with the religlous order. Joe Naff
will continue his dialogue and counseling with the complainant. SN is aware that a report is being
filed with civil authorities.

Fr. Waish is not assigned in this Diocese and has not been assigned at least since 1992 {according to the
diocesan parish files).

Piease let me know if you have any questions.

Ovide

000285
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DIOCESE OF MANCHESTER
OFFICE OF THE DELEGATE OF THE BISHOP

ALLEGATIONS OF SEXUAL ABUSE OF A MINOR
REPORT SUMMARY ~ CIVIL AUTHORITIES

Complainant Name: QUMY (Vaiden Name):

Address: , NH 03820
Telephone:
| DOB: u— E-mall
Name of Reporter (if not Complainant): Relationship:
Telephone: Address:

Name of Accused: Fr. Joseph Maguire
1. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse: Dover, NH
Place of alleged abuse: St. Joseph’s Rectory
Date of alleged abuse: approximately 1975-1977
Nature of alleged abuse: Touching (“tried” to touch under complainant’s clothing)
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse: 8 to 10 years old — at the time of complainant’s
First Communion
2. Location (City/Town) of alleged abuse:
Place of alleged abuse:
Date of alleged abuse:
Nature of alleged abuse:
Age of Complainant at time of alleged abuse:

Complainant has been informed that the Diocese of Manchester will report this allegation to law
enforcement (Attorney General/ DCYF if applicable/local law enforcement) Yes X No [}
Specific Concerns: Complainant is requesting immediate assistance for a problem with alcohol
dependence. '

Report to DCYT (if complainant under age of 18) 800-894-5533
Date of Contact: / /200 Time: :
Name of DCYTF Intake Rep:

Report to Ovide Lamontagne {(603-695-8516) for report to AG/law enforcement:
Date of Contact: 07/19/2004 Time: 10:30 AM

Copy Distribution:
Delegate X Record Clerk X Director for Healing and Pastoral Care [ ]
Assistant to the Delegate X Other: [ ]
000207
Report Summary ~ Civil Authorities November 2003 Release 4.0
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne jolamontagne@devinemiiimet.com]

Sent: Monday, July 18, 2004 4:50 PM

To: Brodeur, Peul

Ce: Quinian, Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenauit, Rev. Edward; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: New Report (ISR Joseph Maguire
Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report about an allegation which was received by a parish priest last evening and
reported to the Diocese this moming when the complainant was meeting with the priest. Given that Fr. Maguire
has been sentenced, I suspect that you will have little reason to conduct an investigation at this point, but please
let me know how you wish to proceed.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
olamontagne@devinemillimet.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with It are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the

individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by the
attorney-client privilege. If you are not the Intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mait for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
disseniination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mall is strictly prohibited. If you believe you have
rece_l;:d this e-mall in error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by telephone at
603-695-8549.

000286
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Will

Sent:  Monday, Juiy 19, 2004 5:33 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Subject: RE: New Report: CURENE Joseph Maguire

We probably need more information fo determine if the statute of limitations expired. It most likely did because it
appears to be a misdemeanor. Let me talk to Peter Odom and Simon and get their thoughts on how to proceed.

-——0riginal Messagé-—--

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Monday, July 15, 2004 5:29 PM

To: Delker, Will

Subject: FW: New Report: GEEuMSSMSENEY/Joseph Maguire

Wil this just came in. Fr. Maguire 1975 - 77 Dover, NH chiid was 8 fo 10. Presume statute has expired
but question if Maguire left state? As noted by Ovide presume seeing he has been sentenced to life doubt
if will proceed with investitation.

-—----Original Message--—-—

From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mallto:olamontagne@devinemiliimet.com}

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 4:50 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; jnatf@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenault, Rev, Edward; Donroe, Brenda

Subject: New Report: GBI/ Joseph Maguire
Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report about an allegation which was received by a parish priest last evening
and reported to the Diocese this moming when the complainant was meeting with the priest. Given that
Fr. Maguire has been sentenced, I suspect that you will have little reason ta conduct an investigation at
this point, but please let me know how you wish to proceed.

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Millimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
olamontaane@devinemillimet.com

This e-mail and any files transmitted with 1t are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the intended recipient or the person responsible for delivering the
e-mail for the intended reciplent, be advised that you have received this e-mall in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you belleve you have
recelved this e-mall In error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Mitiimet & Branch by
telephone at

603-695-8549.
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Brodeur, Paul

From: Delker, Will
Sent:  Tuesday, July 27, 2004 8:19 AM

To:
Cec:

Brodeur, Paul
Detker, Wil

Subject: RE: New Report: UM/ joseph Maguire

| spoke wit/iycsterday. It is cleer to me that the case is outside the statute of limitations. | explained that
to him and aiso explained where things stood with Fr. Maguire's case. He wanted some closure and seemed
pretty upset that the case could not be prosecuted. | asked Sandy Matheson to give him a call and see if she
could arrange counseling for him.

will

—--0riginal Message-----

From: Brodeur, Paul

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 5:29 PM

To: Delker, Wil

Subject: FW: New Report GEENRENNNEED /) oseph Maguire

Wil this just came in. Fr. Maguire 1875 - 77 Dover, NH child was 8 to 10. Presume statute has expired
but question if Maguire left state? As noted by Ovide presume seeing he has been sentenced to life doubt
if witl proceed with investitation.

-—--0riginal Message=--=- ‘
From: Ovide M. Lamontagne [mallto:olamontagne@devinemillimet.com]

Sent: Monday, July 19, 2004 4:50 PM

To: Brodeur, Paul ‘

Cc: Quinlan, Diane; jnaff@catholiccharitiesnh.org; Arsenault, Rev. Edward; Donroe, Brenda
Subject: New Report: GNIJNIENEEDy/Joseph Maguire

Dear Paul:

Please find attached a new report about an allegation which was received by a parish priest last evening
and reported to the Diocese this moming when the complainant was meeting with the priest. Given that
Fr. Maguire has been sentenced, 1 suspect that you will have littie reason to conduct an investigation at
this point, but please let me know how you wish to proceed,

Ovide

Ovide M. Lamontagne, Esq
Devine, Milimet & Branch, PA
111 Amherst St. - PO Box 719
Manchester, NH 03105-0719

Office 603.695.8516 Fax 603.695.8610
inemilli

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This communication may contain material protected by
the

attorney-client privilege. If you are not the Intended reciplent or the person responsible for delivering the
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e-mail for the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this e-mail in error and that any use,
dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you bedieve you have
received this e-mall In error, please immediately notify Nancy Post at Devine, Millimet & Branch by

telephone at
603-695-8549.
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